3

್ವ

## 57931

MC 44688

Vol. M98 Page 15892

THIS TRUST DEED. made on day

CORINNA S. RARDIN , as Grantor, CASCADE TITLE COMPANY

as Trustee, and

LAWRENCE W. PIQUETTE and YVONNE M. PIQUETTE, with rights of survivorship , as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Opower of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

The N1/2 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 19, Township 25 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appurtaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

gether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \*\*TY\*ENTY TWO THOUSAND\*\*\* Doilars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. June 10: 2010

In all payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. June 10: 2010

In all payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. When the payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. Said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alleinated by the grantor without first having obtained the written constraint of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. Said consent shall not be unresionably withheld.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

2. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so sequests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary was require and to pay for filling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line searches made by filling officers or searching age

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and ioan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, )ss.
	I certify that the within instrument
CORINNA S. RARDIN	was received for record on the day
76451 UNION STREET, #9	of, 19,
OAKRIDGE, OR 97463	at o'clock M., and recorded
Grantor	in book/reel/volume No. on
LAWRENCE W. PIQUETTE and YVONNE M. PIQUETTE	page ox as fee/file/instru-
1137 NORTH 18TH STREET	ment/microfilm /reception No.
SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477	Recordof Mortgages of said County.
Beneficiary	Witness my hand and seal of
*****************	County affixed.
After recording return to	
CASCADE TITLE COMPANY	
811 WILLAMETTE ST.	
EUGENE, OR 97401	By Deputy
HOWEIDS ON STACE	*

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take auch actions and exceute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon writter request of beneficiary by ment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cannot appear to the indebtedness, trustee may (a) conspiring ances, for cannot appear to the indebtedness, trustee may (a) conspiring an expense of any many or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restricts, and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) conspiring any reason or other agreement affecting this granting any easement or creating any restricts of the indebtedness, trustee in the restricts therein of any matter or facts shall be conclusive proof of the turthfulness thereof.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 55.

Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned to th

entitled to such surpius.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than

CORUNA S. RARDIN

STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on By CORINNA S. RAHDIN My Commission Expires\_



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

FEE \$15.00

on Page 15892 .

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk

By Kattum Kass

